SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION) Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate No. 10) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

File no. SAI/Pers./1889/2011(Pt. file)

Dated: 02.05.2019

<u>NOTICE</u>

Sub:- Cancellation of selection process for the recruitment of Assistant Director.

It is for information of all concerned that the selection process for filling up of 16 (UR-11, SC- 1, ST-1 & OBC- 3) posts of Assistant Director from amongst candidates who appeared in the Civil Services Main Examination (2016 & 2017) (written and interview) conducted by UPSC notified by Sports Authority of India in various Newspaper, Employment News and Website of SAI in July, 2018 stand hereby cancelled due to administrative reasons.

Director (Pers./Coaching)

Sports Authority of India

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

No SAI/Pers./1889/2011/Pt. File

Date: 02.05.2019

Sub: Cancellation of selection process for the recruitment of Assistant Director.

Please find enclosed herewith Notice regarding cancellation of selection process for Recruitment of Assistant Director advertised in July, 2018.

You are therefore requested to place the above notice on the website of SAI immediately.

(A.K.Patari) Assistant Director (Pers.)

Assistant Director (Media)